S — COUNCIL VARIANCE APPLICATION
COLUMB U S Department of Building & Zoning Services

Scott Messer, Director
757 Carolyn Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43224
Phone: 614-645-7433 = www.bzs.columbus.gov

ANDREW J. GINTHER, MAYOR
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LOCATION AND ZONING REQUEST":
Certified Address (for zoning purposes only): 130 ML, Vernon Ave . ; CO luwm bu P Ohig zip: 43203

Is this application being annexed into the City of Columbus? Select one: [ |YES [] NO

If the site is currently pending annexation, Applicant must show documentation of County Commissioner's
adoption of the annexation petition.

Parcel Number for Certified Address:_ O1lO - O03272

[[] Check here if listing additional parcel numbers on a separate page.

Current Zoning District(s): R - 2 F

Area Commission or Civic Association: Near Ea st Area Cemm: Ssion

Proposed Use or reason for Councial Variance request:

Sec. O\xjrac,\'\.uk &LS((‘\\{‘)LFOV\
Acreage: 0.14

APPLICANT: o

oD Orslepmest G (e bilf of G e ™) (1 g,

Address: 1S33 Lake Shore Dowe, City/State: C,o lOW\\:)\)S p Oh 0 Zip: 4 QO
Email Address: C,\/\r{ sT@ Dm‘m \U Grou{). om Fax Number: Q l L" = Lf 88- O (003
PROPERTY OWNER(S) [ ] Check here if listing additional property owners on a separate page

Name: C.olUM\)\).s Uf‘bcw\ Lquoe_, Phone Number: GH‘ 2577- G300 Ext.:

Address: "]88 M*t. VU"\OV\ A’\H_V\\N_, City/State: CO l\J M&)US', Ol'\-‘o Zip: HBQOE
Email Address: A\ _ove & ( ul.oro Fax Number:

ATTORNEY / AGENT (Check one if ap;l)icable): [] Attorney [] Agent

Name: Phone Number: Ext.:

Address: City/State: Zip:

Email Address: Fax Number:

SIGNATURES (All signatutée$ must be pfovidéd and signed in blue ink)

APPLICANT SIGNATURE g
— ey S e LI
PROPERTY OWNER SIGNATURE ,Wﬁ/ < q M / /) C)

ATTORNEY / AGENT SIGNATURE
My signature attests to the fact that the attached application package is complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge. I understand that the
City staff review of this application is dependent upon the accuracy of the information provided and that any inaccurate or inadequate information
provided by me/my firm/etc. may delay the review of this application.

PLEASE NOTE: Incomplete information will result in the rejection of this submittal.
Applications must be submitted by appointment. Call 614-645-4522 to schedule.

Please make checks payable to the Columbus City Treasurer Rev 12/15slp



THE CITY OF

COUNCIL VARIANCE APPLICATION

COLUMB U S Department of Building & Zoning Services

ANDREW J. GINTHER, MAYOR Scott Messer, Director

757 Carolyn Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43224
Phone: 614-645-7433 = www.bzs.columbus.gov

(v -00L49

STATEMENT OF HARDSHIP

Chapter 3307 of the Columbus Zoning Code

Section 3307.10 Variances by City Council

A.

Permit a variance in the yard, height, or parking requirements of any district only in conjuction with a change in zoning or
a use variance and only where there are unusual and practical difficulties or unusual hardships in the carrying out of the
zoning district provisions due to an irregular shape of lot, topography, or other conditions, providing such variance will
not seriously affect any adjoining property or the general welfare.

Permit a use of the property not permitted by the Zoning District established on the property if such use will not adversely
affect the surrounding property or surrounding neighborhood and if Council is satisfied that the granting of such variance
will alleviate some hardship or difficulty which warrants a variance from the Comprehensive Plan.

Before authorizing any variance from the Zoning Code in a specific case, City Council shall first determine that such
variance will not impair an adequate supply of light and air to the adjacent property, unreasonably increase the congestion
of public streets, increase the danger of fires, endanger the public safety, unreasonably diminish or impair the public
health, safety, comfort, morals, or welfare of the inhabitants of the City of Columbus.

In granting a variance pursuant to this section, Council may impose such requirements and conditions regarding the
location, character , duration, and other features of the variance proposal as Council deems necessary to carry out the
intent and purpose of this Zoning Code and to otherwise safeguard the public safety and welfare.

I have read the foregoing and believe my application for relief from the requirements of the Zoning Code
contains the necessary hardship, will not adversely affect surrounding property owners and will comply with
the variance requested as detailed below:

§a ‘\V\"-ﬂ— o\'\’\’w\M_J\ oLOcuVYwWI".

Signature of Applicant Date I ()/ 3 y / / Q

PLEASE NOTE: Incomplete information will result in the rejection of this submittal.
Applications must be submitted by appointment. Call 614-645-4522 to schedule.
Please make checks payable to the Columbus City Treasurer

Rev 12/15slp



Council Variance Application (V| ~004
Project Description & Statements of Hardship

Project: Columbus Urban League, Huntington Empowerment Center
Address: 778-780 Mt. Vernon Avenue

Project Description:

The Columbus Urban League (“CUL”) is a community-based, non-profit advocacy
organization. Founded in 1918, the CUL is an affiliate of the National Urban League. The
mission of the Columbus Urban League is to empower African Americans and disenfranchised
groups through economic, educational, and social progress. The CUL is a premier customer-
driven organization advocating to empower individuals and deliver transformational services
with integrity, innovation, and collaboration.

The proposed project is an +8,350 square foot, two-story facility which will be known as the
Urban League, Huntington Empowerment Center. This new facility will allow the CUL to
expand existing services and have the flexibility to provide new services for the community.
The first floor will include My Brother’s Closet, a collection of professional clothing provided to
men with income levels of less than significantly below the poverty level to help them create a
professional appearance for job interviews. The second floor will consist of flexible spaces that
may feature a variety of uses to include youth programs, social enterprise, or business incubator
space.

On the project site, there are two existing, two story buildings which have remained vacant for a
number of years. The condition of those buildings has deteriorated significantly over the years,
to a point that rehabilitation is not financially feasible. Additionally, the layout of the existing
buildings makes them functionally obsolete, especially for the proposed use.

The existing buildings will be demolished. However, it is the intent of the CUL to preserve the
existing front wall (most southern wall fronting Mt. Vernon Avenue) in an attempt to feature
some of the character of the old building in the new facility.

The variances requested below are required to allow the CUL to construct a new facility that
will be conducive to the programming described above.

e The site is zoned R-2F Residential (3332.07). The applicant is requesting general office
and retail uses be permitted to enable to programming described above.

e Section 3332.05 (A)(4) of the zoning code states the lot width must be no less than 50
The existing lot is 44’ wide and is bound by the public right of way (St. Clair Avenue) to
the east and an existing developed lot with separate ownership to the west. The
applicant is requesting that it be allow to erect a building on a lot that is less than 50’
wide.



Section 3332.18 (D) of the zoning code states the lot coverage shall not exceed 50%. The
applicant is requesting it be allowed to constructed a building which will cover +75% of
the lot (due to calculation restrictions shown in 3332.18(B), depth cannot be 3X > than lot
width, therefore lot dimensions are approximately 132" x 44" = 5,808 SF). The building
footprint will be approximately +4,175 square feet to allow for the uses proposed above.
The existing structures being demolished have a combined footprint of +4,400 square
feet, so the new structure would not be creating a condition that does not exist currently.

Section 3332.26 (C)(2) of the zoning code states the minimum side yard for a single-
family dwelling on a lot of 40’ in width shall be no less than 5. The applicant is
requesting a 0’ side yard on the eastern and western boundary line of the parcel. Two
factors contribute to this request. First, the front wall of the structure is being preserved
and both the eastern and western edges of that wall have 0’ setbacks from their
respective parcel boundary lines. Secondly, to accommodate the space requirements of
the CUL, a reduction in the setback is needed.

Section 3332.27 of the zoning code states each principal building shall be constructed to
allow for a rear yard of no less than 25%. The applicant will be providing a surface
parking lot in the rear of the building that will provide 1 handicap space and 2 regular
spaces. In order to accommodate this access and parking, the applicant is requesting a
side yard requirement be waived.

Section 3332.28 of the zoning code requires the area in a side or rear yard shall be open
from the established grade or from the finished grade if higher than the established
grade, to the sky. The applicant is requesting that the rear yard be allowed to be paved
for purposes of access and parking (1 handicap space and 2 regular spaces).

Sections 3312.21 (B)(3), (D)(1), 3372.607 (A) of the zoning code provides for the
following: (a) there shall be a 4’ wide landscaped area, with a wall or planting area of no
less than 3 (east side of parking lot); (b) for buffering residentially zoned property, a 4’
landscaped area with wall or planting area of no less than 5’ is required. Per 3372.607
(A), walls must be solid masonry or stone wall, or metal bar fence with masonry pier
supports combined with landscaped areas along either side. The applicant is requesting
the landscaping and screening requirements be waived. There is not sufficient width of
the lot in the rear of the property to include the buffer landscaped areas along with both
an access drive and the 3 proposed parking spaces. It should be noted that while the
western property is zoned residential, it is operated as a commercial use (social club).

Section 3372.604 (B) of the zoning code states parking lots shall be located behind the
principal building and that the minimum setback for parking lots is 5. The parking lot
for the proposed project shall be located to the rear of the building. However, the
applicant is requesting the setback be reduced to 0’ to allow for an access drive, 1



handicap parking space and 2 regular parking spaces. The width of the lot, otherwise
does not allow for these necessary components.

Section 3312.49 of the zoning code requires 1 parking space per 250 sf for retail and 1
parking space per 450 sf of office space. The building will contain +4,175 sf of retail and
+4,175 sf of office space. Section 3372.609 (B)(2) allows for a 50% reduction in the
parking requirements. Accordingly, the required spaces by code would be 13. The
applicant is requesting a variance to lower the parking requirement to 3 parking spaces
(which will include 1 handicap space) in light of the following: (a) the proposed.use is
largely centered around community driven initiatives and therefore limits some of the
parking requirements needed in typical retail and office uses; (b) the Columbus Urban
League’s primary facility is located immediately east of the proposed site. That facility
has 66 parking spaces and code (1 space per 450 sf before the 50% reduction) only
requires 55 spaces. If required, CUL’s primary facility can accommodate additional
parking needs for the new facility.

Section 3321.05 (1) of the zoning code requires a 10" x 10" (x10") vision triangle on the
northeast corner of the parcel and a 30" x 30" (x30") vision triangle on the southeast
corner of the parcel. The applicant is requesting the requirement for both vision
triangles be waived. As mentioned previously, itis the intent of CUL to preserve the
front building wall of the existing structure which conflicts with the vision triangle on
the southeast corner. In the northeast corner, the proposed 3 parking space infrudes
into the 10’ x 10’ vision triangle. The CUL has a limited opportunity to provide parking
on this site and feels it is important to maintain this parking space. In both scenarios the
required vision triangle would prohibit the programming of the proposed project by
significantly reducing the size of the proposed structure.

Section 3372.605 (D) of the zoning code requires the primary building frontage to have
60% glass within the area between the height of 2" and 10" above the nearest sidewalk,
with visibility into the building’s interior of 4 or more. The applicant’s proposed
community use is unique and with the exception of the space for My Brother’s Closet,
does not warrant the type of storefront finish contemplated in this section of the code.
Additionally, it is the intent of the CUL to preserve the character in the new building,
which reflects the architectural character of the existing building and therefore would
limit the amount of glass used. The applicant is requesting the glass requirement be
reduced to +15% on the primary and secondary frontages.

Section 3372.605 (E)(3) of the zoning code requires at least 25% of the second floor
building frontages to be window glass. Citing the reasoning provided above, the
applicant is requesting the required glass window coverage on the second floor be
reduced to 5%.



COUNCIL VARIANCE APPLICATION

Department of Building & Zoning Services
Scott Messer, Director

757 Carolyn Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43224

Phone: 614-645-7433 * www.bzs.columbus.gov

THE CITY OF

COLUMBUS

ANDREW J. GINTHER, MAYOR

V100

AFFIDAVIT (See instruction sheet) Application Number:

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Being first duly cautioned and sworn (1) NAME C/\N‘ ) l v W\k\“’\
of (1) MAILING ADDRESS 1533 Laka Shove Drive, Colowbus, Olue 43204

deposes and states that (he/she) is the applicant, agent, or duly authorized attorney for same and the following is a list of the

name(s) and mailing address(es) of all the owners of record of the property located at
(2) per ADDRESS CARD FOR PROPERTY_ 1830 MK, \Jernon Auvenve

for which application for a rezoning, variance, special permit or graphics plan was filed with the Department of Building and

10]29D[16

(THIS LINE TO BE FILLED OUT BY CITY STAFF)

Zoning Services, on (3)

SUBJECT PROPERTY OWNERS NAME
AND MAILING ADDRESS

APPLICANT’S NAME AND PHONE #

(same as listed on front application)

AREA COMMISSION OR CIVIC GROUP
AREA COMMISSION ZONING CHAIR
OR CONTACT PERSON AND ADDRESS

@ Columbus Urben  Leaqet
788 M. Vernon Ave.Y
Columbus, Ohic H32073

D*Jus,Lw{ ch,(opw\ww) Gﬁ)up (On D‘-’L\IA[C Df KO[UM)JUs Urban
Cl4-438- 4434

5) Neac Eust Ko Comm:'55u‘0\/\
Avw\\'e_ R{)$$‘\N(0\Mack
T4 Qaleweed Af\)(.l Co\uw\bds', Ol y320¢

and that the attached document (6) is a list of the names and complete mailing addresses, including zip codes, as shown on
the County Auditor’s Current Tax List or the County Treasurer’s Mailing List, of all the owners of record of property
within 125 feet of the exterior boundaries of the property for which the application was filed, and all of the owners of any property
within 125 feet of the applicant’s or owner’s property in the event the applicant or the property owner owns the property contiguous to

the subject property (7)

O™

Check here if listing additional property owners on a separate page.

Umwf/

Sworn to before me and signed in my presence this Z% day of wo\(:ﬁ( , in the year mw
B - -t 8

My Commission Expires

(8) SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT

JESSICA CORRIS
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires 12-04-2018

This Affidavit expires six (6) months after the date of notarization.

ey

PLEASE NOTE: Incomplete information will result in the rejection of this submittal.
Applications must be submitted by appointment. Call 614-645-4522 to schedule.
Please make checks payable to the Columbus City Treasurer

Rev 12/15slp
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Shiloh Baptist Church
720 Mount Vernon Ave
Columbus, Ohio 43203

Columbus Metropolitan Housing
Authority

880 E. 11" Ave

Columbus, Ohio 43211

New Pride of West No. 5 and Knights of
Phythias

774 Mt. Vernon Ave. #77

Columbus, Ohio 43203

Near East Area Commission
Annie Ross-Womack

874 Oakwood Avenue
Columbus, OH 43206

Columbus Urban League
788 Mount Vernon Ave
Columbus, Ohio 43203

Lucille Reed
333 Saint Clair Ave
Columbus, Ohio 43203

Robert Bowman

Suite 500 LLC

7419 Greenbush Ave

North Hollywood, CA 91605

Near East Area Commission
Kathleen Bailey

489 Linwood Avenue
Columbus, OH 43205

E&D Properties
PO Box 147
Grove City, Ohio 43123

Y-Ray Construction and Transportation
PO Box 7035
Columbus, Ohio

The Daimler Group
¢/o Chris Tumblin
1533 Lake Shore Drive
Columbus, OH 43204

Q\/{Qy@ﬁaa\



THE CITY OF . COUNCIL VARIANCE APPLICATION
COLUMBUS Department of Building & Zoning Services

ANDREW J. GINTHER, MAYOR Scott Messer, Director
757 Carolyn Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43224
Phone: 614-645-7433 = www.bzs.columbus.gov

PROJECT DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Parties having a 5% or more interest in the project that is the subject of this application.

THIS PAGE MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY AND NOTARIZED. Do not indicate ‘NONE’ in the space provided.

apprication ¢ (716 "0 A

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Q\/\ Y T &)\C n
Being first duly cautioned and sworn (NAME) S J Owm

of (COMPLETE ADDRESS) IS 32 | ale  Shere Deve , Golowmbus

deposes and states that (he/she) is the APPLICANT, AGENT, OR DULY AUTHORIZED ATTORNEY FOR SAME and the following
is a list of all persons, other partnerships, corporations or entities having a 5% or more interest in the project which is the subject of
this application in the following format:

Name of business or individual
Business or individual's address
Address of corporate headquarters
City, State, Zi

Number of C(ﬁumbus based employees
Contact name and number

1.Colombos Urlben  Laugue 2.
‘18% Wr. Uernea Boe .
Colombuy, Oho u3Qoexy
N\W\[ Le\}(,l Ql“[-QS‘&J&"['?\/

[] Check here if listing additional property owners on a separate page.

SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT QM M

Sworn to before me and signed in my presence this 2-% day of W , in the year 7_0\@
C 20\ NotarySel e

F"gIQTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires

JESSICA CORRIS
Notary Public, State of Ohio
s My Commission Expires 12-04-2018

PLEASE NOTE: Incomplete information will result in the rejection of this submittal.
Applications must be submitted by appointment. Call 614-645-4522 to schedule.
Please make checks payable to the Columbus City Treasurer

Rev 12/15 slp
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City of Columbus
Zoning Plat W‘@’E

ZONING NUMBER (o=,

The Zoning Number Contained on This Form
is Herein Certified to Obtain Zoning, Rezoning,
and Variances, and is NOT to be Used for
the Securing of Building & Utility Permits

Parcel ID: 010003272

Zoning Number: 780 Street Name: MT VERNON AVE

Lot Number: N/A Subdivision: N/A

Requested %COLUMBUS URBAN LEAGUE (CHRIS TUMBLIN)
N f
Issued By: \_dyenc. 5 Date: 10/11/2016

LR
bob
\

A\ \ A

@

oosarz | |

A\
\ N\

| _SAINT CLAI

LN

[SCALE: 1inch = 40 feet
GIS FILE NUMBER: 75955

DIVISION OF INFRASTRUCTURE MANAGEMENT

FRANK D. WILLIAMS, ADMINISTRATOR
Il & o UMBUS, OHIO

Printed: 10/11/2016 10:12:54 AM - U:\ZONING_NUMBER_GIS_10.mxd, amwoldemariam



(V067

Legal Description

SITUATED IN THE STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, CITY OF COLUMBUS, BEING
ALL OF LOT NUMBER ONE (1) IN THE JOHN SHORT'S SUBDIVISION OF OUTLOT NUMBER
NINE (9) OF ROBERT NEIL'S ADDITION OF INLOTS AND OUTLOTS TO THE CITY OF
COLUMBUS, OHIO, AS LOTS ARE DESIGNATED AND DELINEATED UPON THE RECORDED
PLAT THEREOF, OF RECORD IN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 246, RECORDER'S OFFICE, FRANKLIN
COUNTY, OHIO, AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT NUMBER ONE (1) OF SAID JOHN
SHORT'S SUBDIVISION AND ALSO KNOWN AS BEING THE INTERSECT OF THE WESTERLY
LINE OF ST. CLAIR AVENUE (49.75' RIGHT-OF-WAY) AND THE NORTHERLY LINE OF MT.
VERNON STREET (62' RIGHT-OF-WAY) WHERE A DRILL HOLE WAS SET IN CONCRETE AT
THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE SOUTH 77° 48' 57 WEST, ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT NUMBER
ONE (1) AND THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID MT. VERNON STREET, A DISTANCE OF 44.00
FEET TO A 5/8” IRON PIN FOUND AT THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT
NUMBER ONE (1);

THENCE NORTH 02° 42'41” EAST, ALONG WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT NUMBER ONE (1),
A DISTANCE OF 140.00 FEET TO A 5/8” IRON PIN SET WITH CAP “GHG LLC” AT THE
NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT NUMBER ONE (1) AND ALSO BEING A POINT IN
THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF EDWARDS STREET (25' RIGHT-OF-WAY);,

THENCE NORTH 77° 48' 57" EAST, ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT NUMBER
ONE (1) AND THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID EDWARDS STREET, A DISTANCE OF 38.00
FEET TO A 5/8” IRON PIN SET WITH CAP “GHG LLC” AT THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER
OF SAID LAND CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF COLUMBUS AS RECORDED IN INSTRUMENT
NO. 201103080032518 FRANKLIN COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE;

THENCE SOUTH 49° 13' 52” EAST, ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID CITY OF
COLUMBUS LAND, A DISTANCE OF 7.23 FEET TO A DRILL HOLE SET IN CONCRETE AT THE
SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF SAID CITY OF COLUMBUS LAND, ALSO A POINT ON THE
WESTERLY LINE OF SAID ST. CLAIR AVENUE AND A POINT ON THE EASTERLY LINE OF
SAID LOT NUMBER ONE (1);

THENCE SOUTH 03° 42' 41” WEST, ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT NUMBER ONE
(1) AND THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID ST. CLAIR AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 134.00 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING AND CONTAINING 0.136 ACRES OF LAND AND SUBJECT TO
ALL LEGAL EASEMENTS AND RIGHT OF WAY.

ALL IRON PINS SET ARE 5/8 INCH X 30 INCH REBAR WITH CAP STAMPED “GHG LLC”.

ALL BEARINGS, COORDINATES AND DISTANCES ARE EXPRESSED ON OHIO STATE PLANE
SOUTH
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( FLOOD NOTE )

PERTY 15 LOCATED IN ZONE "X" (AREAS DETERNINED TO B OUTSIOE

EVATION CERTIFICATE MAY BE NCEDED TO VERIFY THIS DETERMINATION OR APPLY FOR A VARIANCE
FROM THE FEDERAL EMERGENGY MANAGEMENT AGENGY.

N THE RECORDED PLAT THEREGF, OF RECORD
CORDER'S OFFICE, FRANKLIN COU! 'AND BEING MORE PARFICULARLY BOUNDED
'AND DESCRINED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NUMDER ONE (1) OF 'S SUIDIVISION AND ALSO
KAOVIN AB BEING THE INTERSEGY OF THE WESTERLY LINC OF OT. CLAIR AVEN (070 IGHT.OF WAY) MND TE

EAST, ALONG WESTERLY LING OF SAID LOT NUMBER ONE (1), ADISTANGE OF 140.00 FEET TO A
2 "GHG LLC" AT THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT NUMBER ONE (1) AND ALSG BEING
Y LINE OF EDWARDS STREET (2 RIGHT-OF-WAY),

NUMBER ONE (1) AND )

3000 FECT T0 A G/0° RON PIN SET WITH CAP ‘GHG LLC" AT
IE CITY OF COLUMBUS AS REGORDED IN INSTAUMENT NO.

BOUTHERLY LINE OF
(£ NORDWESTERLY
03002510

™ - 4 BT EAST. ALONK

FRANKLIN COUNTY RECORDERS:

THENGE SOUTH 4 13 5 SAST, ALONG THE WEGTCRLYLINE OF SAT GITY OF COLUMDUS LAND, A DISTANGE OF 723 FECT
10 A DRILL HOLE SETIN CONCRETE AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF SAID GITY OF COLUMBUS LAND, ALSO A
‘ON THE WESTERLY LING OF SAID ST, CLAIR AVENUE AND A POIT ON THE EASTERLY LINE OF BAID LOT NUMBER ON

THENCE SOUTH 03° 47 41 WEST, ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF BAID LOT NUMBER ONE (1) AN ESTERLY UINE OF
'SAID ST, CLAIR AVENU, A DISTANGE OF 134 00 FEET 10 THE POINT OF BEGINNING AND CONTAINING 0.130 ACRES OF LAND
AND SUBJECT T0 ALL LEGAL EASEMENTS AND RIGHT OF WAY.

ALL IRON PING SET ARE 6 INGH X 30 INCH REBAR WITH CAP STANPED "GHOLLC",
ALL BERRINGS, COCROINATES AN DISTANGES ARE EXPAESSED ON 110 STATE PLANC SOUTH GAD BASED ONUSING
FRANKLI MARKS, “TACKETT

( SITE DATA ) ALTA /ACSM CERTIFICATION )
AODRESS. | TIONT VERNONAVE - ;
PRRCELND:  Glnoniaon

ZONNG R2F - RESIDENTIAL
EXISTING USE: VACANT STRUGTURE

PARCEL AREA = 507 s OR0.130 acten
REQUIRED PARKING: 1.0 SPAGES PER UNIT
E

AR TARO CONTANING 28 OF LOT AREA= 1470 3F

MAXIMUM BULDING HEIGHT = 35"

C BASIS OF BEARINGS )

LANE SOUTH GRID, NADR(2011)

ALL IRON PINS BET ARE 81D INGH1 X 30 INCI RLDAR WITH AP STANPED “GHOLLG".
‘AL BEARINGS, COORDINATE TANCE: HIO STATE PLANE SOUI
USING FRANKLIN GOUNTY IENCHMARKS, “TAGKETT- AND MORLAN" ASSIGNED COORDINATES.

( NOTED ENCROACHMENTS )
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—H_ PROPOSED BUILDING

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

PROPERTY PARCELS

010-003272-00

SITE DATA TABLE

TOTAL SITE AREA: 137 ACRES
TOTAL DISTURBED AREA: 137 ACRES
PRE—DEVELOPED IMPERVIOUS: 4885 SQ. FT.

POST—DEVELOPED IMPERVIOUS: 5759 sQ. FT.

PROJECT ZONING INFORMATION

Project: Huntington Empowerment Center
Certified Site Address: 780 Mt. Vernon Ave.
Owner:

Columbus Urban League
788 Mt. Vernon Ave.
Columbus, OH 43203

Owner Contact: The Daimler Group
Chris Tumblin
1533 Lake Shore Dr.
Columbus, OH 43204
(614) 545-6917

ZONING DISTRICT:

273-197 (4/11/1974)

R2F, H-35

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 35 Ft.

REQUIRED LOADING SPACE — FOR A GROSS FLOOR AREA OF 50,000 S.F.
OR MORE : N/A

SITE AREA: .137 Acres,

AREA PER USE:
22,560 SF. GROSS—APARTMENT/COVERED PARKING/ COVERED PATIO

FLOOD DESIGNATION: This site is NOT located within a special flood
hazard area per the Federal Emergency
Management Agency’s Flood Insurance Rate Map,
No. 39049C0326K, (Non Printed Panel~Zone X)

DUMPSTER SCREENS:
The proposed project will comply with the following Sections
of the City of Columbus Codes:

3321.01  Dumpster

3321.05 Vision Clearance

3321.07  Londscape

3321.09  Screening

3321.03  Lighting

3312.21  Screening

3312.39  Striping/Marking

3312.43  Surface

3312.45 Wheel Stops/Curbs

PLANNING OVERLAY: |-670 Graphics Control
COMMERCIAL OVERLAY: Mt. Vernon Urban Commercial Overlay
AREA COMMISSION: Near East Area Commission

PARKLAND DEDICATION ORDINANCE:

# | Date | Change Description

HUNTINGTON
e |[EMPOWERMENT CENTER

#an Lt | 760 MT. VERNON AVE.
COLUMBUS, OH 43203

©

for

"DE MINIMUS EXEMPTION” REQUESTED FOR STORMWATER COLUMBUS URBAN LEAGUE

300 SPRUCE STREET
SUITE 200 PROGRESS
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

DRAWING

k P: 614 280 8999 NOT FOR
PARKING DATA MooDY conSRUeTON
PARKING REQUIREMENTS PER CITY OF COLUMBUS CODE EncuEeRinG  MOODY-ENG.COM
SECTION 3312.
PARKING REQUIRED Dwg. Coord. Tech. Coord. 16533
COMMERCIAL AND RETAIL
PARKING PROVIDED

3 TOTAL SPACES / 1-ADA
2 BICYCLE SPACES

PRELIMINARY SEPT. 21, 2016
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SAINT CLAIR AVE

CV16-069
778 Mt. Vernon Avenue
Approximately 0.14 acres



CV16-069
778 Mt. Vernon Avenue
Approximately 0.14 acres



